

UEFA European Championship (Scotland) Bill – Printing changes after the Bill As Passed (SP Bill 54B) Session 5, 2019

Printing changes are changes to the text of a Bill for which amendments are not considered necessary, or which, relating to non-legislative text, cannot be made by amendment. Printing changes will not be made that would alter the legal effect of the Bill. Clerks are responsible for making a judgement in each case as to whether a printing change is appropriate. Further explanation of printing changes can be found in the [Guidance on Public Bills](#), paragraphs 4.45-4.47.

This document outlines the printing changes that have been made following publication of the UEFA European Championship (Scotland) Bill As Passed and prior to Royal Assent and publication of the Act.

Section/schedule, page and line number references are to the Bill As Passed (SP Bill 54B) Session 5, 2019

Section	Page	Line	Printing change made and explanation
1	1	8	“Championship Period” changed to “Championship period” for consistency with references elsewhere in the Bill.
1	1	10	“Championship Ticket” changed to “Championship ticket” for consistency with references elsewhere in the Bill.
1	1	16	“Zone” changed to “zone” for consistency with references elsewhere in the Bill.
2A	2	33	“member state” changed to “member State” for consistency of style with other Acts.
5	3	15	In the section heading “zone” changed to “zones” to more accurately reflect the content of the section.
14	6	18	Comma inserted after “licence” for consistency with section 8.
20	8	41	“purposes” changed to “purpose” for consistency with section 21(5)(a).
23	10	3	Section title changed to “Requirement to produce evidence of identity and authority” to more accurately reflect the content of the section.
32	12	36	“Visit Scotland” changed to “VisitScotland” to reflect the fact that this is its legal name.
33	13	36	“or” removed from this line as it is otiose due to the “or” at the end of line 38.
34	14	6	“This section, sections” changed to “This section and sections” to modify syntax in the Bill as passed.